PNL-10775
UC-350
Differences Between the 1993 and 1995
CABO Model Energy Codes
D. R. Conover
R. G. Lucas
October 1995
Prepared for

clarification.
701.1 (95) The Energy Code for Commercial and High-
Rise Residential Buildings - Codification of
ASHRAE/IES 90.1-1989 (ASHRAE 1993a) is
adopted by reference in lieu of ASHRAE/IES
Standard 90.1-1989 (ASHRAE 1989a), and
the reference to residential buildings as Group
R is deleted.
Improves ability to implement
energy-conservation require-
ments for commercial
buildings.
Table 1.  (contd)
1993 MEC Section
Number (Unless
Identified as New) Description of Change Impact
14
801.1 (94) The reference to ASTM E779-87 (ASTM
1987) on determining air-leakage rate by fan
pressurization is added because it is newly
referenced in Chapter 4 as a basis for
infiltration reduction "credits."
Reduces the opportunity to
"game" the analyses and
design a building that does not
comply with the MEC.
801.1 (94) Window and door standards are redesignated
from one grouping (RS-2) to individual RS
numbers (RS-48 through RS-53).
No impact, except to provide a
clearer indication of the
applicability of the RSs.
801.1 (95) RS-1, 2, 4, 7, 14, 21, 28, 33, and 37 are updated
to the most current versions of these reference
standards.
It is beyond the scope of this
report to evaluate the impacts
associated with adopting
revised standards.  The
differences between the
previous and new editions of
the standards and how those
differences relate to the
context of the MEC reference
to the standard would have to
be evaluated.
One change in updating
standard RS-1 to be the 1993
Edition of the ASHRAE
Handbook--Fundamentals
(ASHRAE 1993b) is that the
1993 handbook lowers the wall
area fraction that is the cavity
between the framing in wood
frame walls to be 75% for stud
walls 16 in. on center and 78%
for stud walls 24 in. on center.
This effectively raises
calculated values of wall Uo-
values when standard RS-1 is
used to do the Uo-value
calculation.
Table 1.  (contd)
1993 MEC Section
Number (Unless
Identified as New) Description of Change Impact
15
801.1 (95) The reference to RS-6 is deleted. No impact because the 1995
MEC does not refer to the
standard.
801.1 (95) The RS-22 reference to ASHRAE/IES
Standard 90.1-1989 (ASHRAE 1989a) is
replaced with a reference to the Energy Code